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Chairman Ronnie Lupe

White Mountain Apache Tribe
P.O. Box 700

Whiteriver, AZ 85941

RE: Request for Consultation, Laramide Resources (USA), Inc., Sampling and Analysis
Plan for the La Jara Mesa Mine, Permit No. CI00SRN

Dear Chairman Lupe:

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Division (MMD) received a submittal from Laramide
Resources (USA) Inc. (LRI) titled, “Revised Sampling and Analysis Plan for the La Jara Mesa
Projecr” (Revised SAP) dated October 5, 2009 in support of a New Mine Permit Application
(CIOO8RN) to be submitted to MMD for its proposed La Jara Mesa uranium mine in Cibola
County, New Mexico. Additional information in support of the Revised SAP was received by
MMD on December 8, 2009, May 6, 2010, and May 24, 2010. MMD reviewed the Revised SAP
and deemed it Administratively Complete on June 22, 2010.

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to
19.10.6.602 D(12)(b) NMAC. Part of the review process includes the identification and
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However, we would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these
traditional properties. This information is important in order for us to evaluate potential impacts
and work toward developing avoidance, or protection, options.

MMD would like to consult with the White Mountain Apache Tribe to open a dialogue on this
project, and provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate.
You may use the enclosed maps to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as

culturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication
of the location and type or nature of properties included. Any information you provide us will be
kept confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additional consultations. In the event
you are not comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, please tell me how you
would like to proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 30 days

of receipt.

The Revised SAP, and other supporting information, can be viewed by visiting the Mining and
Minerals Division Website at:

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/MMD/MARP/permits/CI0O8RN.htm

MMD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to
19.10.6.602.D(12)(b) NMAC.

Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at 505-476-3405, or David Ohori, of my
staff, at 505-476-3432, with any questions or if you wish to meet to discuss the application.

Sincerely,

Bl B

Bill Brancard, Director
Mining and Minerals Division

Enclosure:  Permit Area Location Maps

cc: Charles Thomas, Executive Manager, Mine Reclamation Bureau, MMD
Holland Shepherd, Program Manager, Mining Act Reclamation Program (MARP)
David Ohori, Permit Lead, MMD/MARP
Mine File (CIOO8RN)
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Governor Robert Benavides
Pueblo of Isleta

P.O. Box 1270

Isleta Pueblo, NM 87022

RE: Request for Consultation, Laramide Resources (USA), Inc., Sampling and Analysis
Plan for the La Jara Mesa Mine, Permit No. CIOOSRN

Dear Governor Benavides:

County, New Mexico. Additional information in support of the Revised SAP was received by
MMD on December 8, 2009, May 6, 2010, and May 24, 2010. MMD reviewed the Revised SAP
and deemed it Administratively Complete on June 22, 2010.
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However, we would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these
traditional properties. This information is important in order for us to evaluate potential impacts
and work toward developing avoidance, or protection, options.

MMD would like to consult with the Pueblo of Isleta to open a dialogue on this project, and
provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may use
the enclosed maps to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as culturally important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication
of the location and type or nature of properties included. Any information you provide us will be
kept confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additional consultations. In the event
you are not comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, please tell me how you
would like to proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 30 days

of receipt.

The Revised SAP, and other supporting information, can be viewed by visiting the Mining and
Minerals Division Website at:

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/MMD/MARP/pemn'ts/CIOOSRN.htm

MMD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to
19.10.6.602.D(12)(b) NMAC.

Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at 505-476-3405, or David Ohori, of my
staff, at 505-476-3432, with any questions or if you wish to meet to discuss the application.

Sincerely,

500 B

Bill Brancard, Director
Mining and Minerals Division

Enclosure:  Permit Area Location Maps

cc: Charles Thomas, Executive Manager, Mine Reclamation Bureau, MMD
Holland Shepherd, Program Manager, Mining Act Reclamation Program (MARP)
David Ohori, Permit Lead, MMD/MARP
Mine File (CIOO8RN)
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President Mark Chino
Mescalero Apache Tribe
P.O. Box 227
Mescalero, NM 88340

RE: Request for Consultation, Laramide Resources (USA), Inc., Sampling and Analysis
Plan for the La Jara Mesa Mine, Permit No. CIO0OSRN

Dear President Chino:

The New Mexico Mining and Minerals Divisjon (MMD) received a submittal from Laramide
Resources (USA) Inc. (LRI) titled, “Revised Sampling and Analysis Plan Jor the La Jara Mesa
Project” (Revised SAP) dated October 5, 2009 in support of a New Mine Permit Application

This notification of permit application is being submitted to you pursuant to
19.10.6.602.D(1 2)(b) NMAC. Part of the review process includes the identification and

We are offering to consult with the Mescalero Apache Tribe on this proposed project and, in
particular, to identify traditional cultural or religious properties the Mescalero Apache Tribe
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However, we would like to obtain more specific information on the location or nature of these
traditional properties. This information is important in order for us to evaluate potential impacts
and work toward developing avoidance, or protection, options.

MMD would like to consult with the Mescalero Apache Tribe to open a dialogue on this project,
and provide you an opportunity to give us any information that you feel is appropriate. You may
use the enclosed maps to identify areas that you would like for us to consider as culturally

important.

At this time, there is no need to pinpoint specific locations. Please, just give us some indication
of the location and type or nature of properties included. Any information you provide us will be
kept confidential and will serve as the basis to conduct additional consultations. In the event
you are not comfortable with providing us with this information by letter, please tell me how you
would like to proceed with our discussions. We would appreciate your response within 30 days

of receipt.

The Revised SAP, and other supporting information, can be viewed by visiting the Mining and
Minerals Division Website at:

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/MMD/MARP/permits/CIOO8RN.htm

MMD requests that you review this application and provide any comments pursuant to
19.10.6.602.D(12)(b) NMAC.

Thank you for your cooperation. Please contact me at 505-476-3405, or David Ohori, of my
staff, at 505-476-3432, with any questions or if you wish to meet to discuss the application.

Sincerely,

200 84

Bill Brancard, Director
Mining and Minerals Division

Enclosure:  Permit Area Location Maps

cc: Charles Thomas, Executive Manager, Mine Reclamation Bureau, MMD
Holland Shepherd, Program Manager, Mining Act Reclamation Program (MARP)
David Ohori, Permit Lead, MMD/MARP
Mine File (CIOO8RN)
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